
La Baule FRA

Rome ITA

St Gallen SUI

Falsterbo SWE

Aachen GER

Hickstead GBR

Dublin IRL

Rotterdam NED

26 to 29 May

12 to 16 May

2011 RESULTS

12 to 17 July

28 to 31 July

03 to 07 August

25 to 28 August

07 to 10 July

02 to 05 June



1 5 8 13

Shane SWEETNAM AMARETTO DARCO 1 81.3 4 78

Billy TWOMEY ROMANOV II 4 80.3 4 80.6

Cian O'CONNOR LARKHILL CRUISER 4 80.4 0 79.9

Cameron HANLEY SOUTHWIND VDL 0 79.9 17 83

2 4 11 15

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D ARSOUILLES STX 0 77.1 7 89.7

Dirk DEMEERSMAN BUFERO VH PANISHOF 4 78.8 4 81

Judy-Ann MELCHIOR AS COLD AS ICE Z 0 78.7 0 79

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA ret 8 80.1

3 8 8 16

Carsten Otto NAGEL CORRADINA 4 78.2 4 77.3

Philipp WEISHAUPT CATOKI 0 80.2 4 78.8

Thomas MUHLBAUER ASTI SPUMANTE 9 82.7 8 79.3

Marcus EHNING NOLTES KÜCHENGIRL 4 78.6 0 77.7

4 5 13 18

Nick SKELTON CARLO 0 78.1 4 78.5

David MC PHERSON CHAMBERLAIN Z 4 80.1 el

Roberet SMITH TALAN 1 81.4 4 79.3

Peter CHARLES MURKA'S NEVADA VI 5 82.9 5 83.6

5 12 8 20

Charlie JAYNE ATHENA 8 77.6 4 76.9

Ashlee BOND CADETT 7 12 77.9 4 77.7

Margie ENGLE INDIGO 4 80.5 0 80.1

Rich FELLERS FLEXIBLE 0 77.1 4 77.7

5 8 12 20

Vincent VOORN AUDI' ALPAPILLON-ARMANIE 0 77.4 16 77.9

Eric VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP UTASCHA SFN 8 78.3 0 78.7

Jur VRIELING VDL BUBALU 0 78.9 4 80.5

Marc HOUTZAGER STERREHOF'S OPIUM 9 82.6 8 79.9

7 9 13 22

Peneloppe LEPREVOST TOPINAMBOUR 1 81.9 4 79.5

Simon DELESTRE NAPOLI DU RY 0 79.7 4 79.1

Michel ROBERET KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 8 75.5 5 81.1

Kevin STAUT SILVANA * DE HUS el ret

8 33 ret ret

Torben FRANDSEN ALCAMO VOGT 12 79.1 ret

Emilie MARETINSEN CABALLERO wd wd

Thomas SANDGAARD RUBBER BALL 9 81.3 wd

Henrik GUNDERSEN BOGEGAARDENS APOLLO 12 79.5 wd

CSIO5* La Baule (FRA) 12-15.05.2011

BELGIUM

IRELAND

DENMARK

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GREAT BRITAIN

GERMANY



1 9 1 10

Jeroen DUBBELDAM SIMON 0 wd

Eric VAN DER VLEUTEN AUDI'S UTASCHA SFN 8 0

Harry SMOLDERS REGINA Z 8 0

Gerco SCHRÖDER NEW ORLEANS 1 1

2 5 9 14

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D ARSOUILLES STX 0 0

Judy Ann MELCHIOR AS COLD AS ICE Z 4 8

Jos LANSINK VALENTINA VAN’T HEIKE 1 1

Dirk DEMEERSMAN BUFERO VAN HET PANISHOF 4 13

3 13 8 21

Shane CAREY LANCERO 5 4

Cameron HANLEY SOUTHWIND VDL 9 9

Billy TWOMEY TINKA'S SERENADE 0 0

Shane SWEETNAM AMARETTO DARCO 8 4

4 2 21 23

Penelope LEPREVOST MYLORD CARTHAGO*HN 1 4

Michel ROBERT KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 0 ret

Simon DELESTRE COULETTO (DE) 1 9

Kevin STAUT BANDA (DE) 8 8

4 9 14 23

Peter CHARLES NEVADA 5 5

Ben MAHER TRIPPLE X III 16 5

Robert SMITH TALAN 0 17

Nick SKELTON CARLO 273 4 4

4 17 6 23

Ludger BEERBAUM GOTHA 18 4 0

Philipp WEISHAUPT MONTE BELLINI 1 1

Daniel DEUSSER CABREADO S.E. 12 9

Marcus EHNING PLOT BLUE 17 5

7 8 24 32

Margie GOLDSTEIN-ENGLE INDIGO 0 4

Charlie JAYNE ATHENA 8 20

Christine TRIBBLE MC CREA TAKE ONE 0 16

Richard FELLERS FLEXIBLE 12 4

8 18 34 52

Emilio BICOCCHI KAPITOL D'ARGONNE 0 wd

Natale CHIAUDANI CORRADIO-O.H. 9 8

Lucia VIZZINI QUINTA ROO 12 21

Roberto ARIOLDI UTILE 9 5

9 18 37 55

Charlotte LUND CARTANI 13 15

Andreas SCHOU UNO'S SAFIER 1 13

Emilie MARTINSEN CABALLERO 80 5 12

Thomas SANDGAARD AMARONE 12 12

CSIO5* Rome (ITA) 26-29.05.2011

NETHERLANDS

DENMARK

ITALY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GERMANY

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

IRELAND

BELGIUM



1 1 4 5

Eric VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP UTASCHA SFN 0 72.6 0 72

Piet RAYMAKERS JR VAN SCHIJNDEL'S RASCIN 9 76 4 74.9

Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP VERDI 0 73.8 0 73.8

Jur VRIELING VDL BUBALU 1 76.5 wd

2 8 0 8

Tim STOCKDALE FRESH DIRECT KALICO BAY 4 71.6 15 84.2

Robert SMITH TALAN 5 77.4 0 73.9

Scott BRASH INTERTOY Z 0 71.7 0 72.6

Nick SKELTON CARLO 4 72.1 0 73.1

2 4 4 8

Steve GUERDAT JALISCA SOLIER 0 73.6 0 72.8

Werner MUFF KIAMON 4 73.2 0 73.8

Janika SPRUNGER UPTOWN BOY 5 75.2 8 74

Pius SCHWIZER CARLINA 0 73.4 4 73.4

4 4 12 16

Charlie JAYNE ATHENA 4 74.2 12 73.7

Christine MCCREA ROMANTOVICH TAKE ONE 0 72.3 0 74.1

Rich FELLERS FLEXIBLE 0 71.5 4 71.3

Margie ENGLE INDIGO 4 72.7 8 74.2

5 8 12 20

Kevin STAUT KRAQUE BOOM 12 88 el

Simon DELESTRE NAPOLI DU RY 8 74.4 4 74.7

Pénélope LEPREVOST TOPINAMBOUR 0 74 4 73.2

Olivier GUILLON LORD DE THEIZE 0 73.4 4 72.5

6 13 9 22

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D'ARSOUILLES STX 0 74.2 4 74.8

Dirk DEMEERSMAN BUFERO VH PANISHOF 12 73.6 12 74.5

Rik HEMERYCK CHALLENGE V. BEGIJNAKKER 5 75.2 4 74.7

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA VAN'T HEIKE 8 74.5 1 76.4

7 17 18 35

Alexander BUTLER WILL WIMBLE 4 74.4 23 99.1

Jennifer CROOKS S.F. URYADI 8 72.8 4 72.7

Jessica KÜRTEN A.P.I. LARGO 8 73.7 13 75.8

Shane SWEETNAM AMARETTO D'ARCO 5 75.6 1 77.6

8 27 18 45

Andreas SCHOU UNO'S SAFIER 9 77.4 13 78.8

Emilie MARTINSEN CABALLERO 21 91.8 0 72.7

Charlotte LUND CARTANI 13 75.4 9 76.9

Thomas SANDGAARD AMARONE 5 75.8 9 76.7

9 13 el 41/el

Jörg OPPERMANN CHE GUEVARA 17 5 76.5 28 90.3

Jan SPREHE PAOLINI 5 75.9 el

Eva BITTER ARGELITH STAKKATO 4 73.6 wd

Holger WULSCHNER CEFALO 4 73.8 wd

CSIO5* St Gallen (SUI) 02-05.06.2011

FRANCE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SWITZERLAND

GREAT BRITAIN

NETHERLANDS

BELGIUM

IRELAND

DENMARK

GERMANY



1 4 4 8

Marco KUTSCHER CASH 0 0

Thomas VOSS CARINJO 9 15 4

Carsten-Otto NAGEL CORRADINA 4 0

Ludger BEERBAUM GOTHA 0 wd

2 12 0 12

Pénélope LEPREVOST TOPINAMBOUR 4 8

Simon DELESTRE NAPOLI DU RY 4 0

Kevin STAUT SILVANA DE HUS 4 0

Michel ROBERT KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 4 0

2 4 8 12

Malin BARYARD-JOHNSSON H&M TORNESCH 1042 4 0

Angelica AUGUSTSSON MIC MAC DU TILLARD 0 8

Peder FREDRICSON H&M ARCTIC AURORA BOREALIS 8 10

Rolf-Göran BENGTSSON NINJA LA SILLA 0 0

4 13 0 13

Piet RAYMAKERS JR VAN SCHIJNDEL'S RASCIN 0 0

Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP VERDI 1 0

Albert ZOER SAM 16 8

Leon THIJSSEN TYSON 12 0

5 8 8 16

Shane BREEN COS I CAN 4 4

Denis LYNCH LORD LUIS 0 8

Nicola FITZGIBBON PUISSANCE 4 0

Cian O'CONNOR SPLENDOR 4 4

6 15 8 23

Charlie JAYNE ATHENA 8 0

Saer COULTER SPRINGTIME 8 4

Lucy DAVIS NEMO 119 7 4

Christine MCCREA ROMANTOVICH TAKE ONE 0 8

7 16 12 28

Tim STOCKDALE FRESH DIRECT KALICO BAY 19 wd

Robert WHITAKER USA TODAY 4 4

Bruce MENZIES SULTAN V 4 4

Peter CHARLES MURKA'S NEVADA 8 4

8 27 20 47

Niels BRUYNSEELS NASA 12 8

Patrick SPITS EUPHONY CADJANINE Z 4 8

Jérôme GUERY WALDO 11 4

Jan VINCKIER URSELA 34 el

9 25 24 49

Torben FRANDSEN ALCAMO VOGT 5 4

Christian SCHOU CORONADA 12 12

Tina LUND QRISPY D IVE Z 8 ret

Thomas VELIN GODSEND DU REVERDY el 8

CSIO5* Falsterbo (SWE) 07-10.07.2011

SWEDEN

GERMANY

FRANCE

IRELAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NETHERLANDS

DENMARK

BELGIUM

GREAT BRITAIN



1 8 4 12

Eric VAN DE VLEUTEN VDL GROEP UTASCHA SFN 4 0

Jur VRIELING VDL BUBALU 8 17

Gerco SCHRÖDER EUROCOMMERCE NEW ORLEANS 4 4

Jeroen DUBBELDAM BMC VAN GRUNSVEN SIMON 0 0

2 12 4 16

Shane BREEN CARMENA Z 8 0

Shane SWEETNAM AMARETTO D ARCO 0 4

Denis LYNCH ALL INCLUSIVE NRW 4 0

Billy TWOMEY TINKA'S SERENADE 8 5

2 4 12 16

Guy WILLIAMS TITUS 4 4

Nick SKELTON CARLO 8 8

Scott BRASH INTERTOY Z 0 4

Michael WHITAKER GIG AMAI 0 4

2 4 12 16

Christian AHLMANN TALOUBET Z 4 8

Janne Friederike MEYER CELLAGON LAMBRASCO 0 4

Carten Otto NAGEL CORRADINA 0 0

Ludger BEERBAUM GOTHA FRH 4 8

5 4 16 20

Penelope LEPREVOST MY LORD CARTHAGO*HN 0 8

Olivier GUILLON LORD DE THEIZE 0 4

Kevin STAUT SILVANA DE HUS 4 4

Michel ROBERT KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 4 8

6 12 20 32

Mc.Lain WARD ANTARES F 4 16

Margie ENGLE INDIGO 12 16

Laura KRAUT CEDRIC 4 4

Beezie MADDEN CORAL REEF VIA VOLO 4 0

7 36 49 85

Andreas SCHOU UNO'S SAFIER 8 16

Charlotte LUND CARTANI 4 el wd

Rikke HAASTRUP PEDERSENLUGANER 16 21

Torben FRANDSEN ALCOMO VOGT 12 12

8 4 8 el

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D'ARSOUILLES STX 4 8

Rik HEMERYCK CHALLENGE V BEGIJNAKKER 11 el

Judy Ann MELCHIOR AS COLD AS ICE Z 21 12

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA VH HEIKE 17 ret

CSIO5* Aachen (GER) 12-17.07.2011

BELGIUM

DENMARK

IRELAND

NETHERLANDS

GREAT BRITAIN

GERMANY

FRANCE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



1 4 16 20 0 44.95

Janne-Friederike MEYER CELLAGON LAMBRASCO 0 8

Holger WULSCHNER CEFALO 8 8

Philipp WEISHAUPT CATOKI 4 14

Marcus EHNING PLOT BLUE 0 0 0 44.95

2 20 0 20 0 45.98

Olivier GUILLON LORD DE THEIZE 0 4

Roger-Yves BOST NIFRANE DE KREISKER 0 8

Penelope LEPREVOST TOPINAMBOUR 4 4

Kevin STAUT SILVANA*DE HUS 4 ret 0 45.98

3 8 12 20 4 44.43

Christine MCCREA ROMANTOVICH TAKE ONE 0 4

Kent FARRINGTON UCEKO 4 8

Laura KRAUT TEIRRA 12 16

Beezie MADDEN CORAL REEF VIO VOLO 4 0 4 44.43

4 16 8 24

Guy WILLIAMS TITUS 8 4

Robert SMITH TALAN 4 8

Peter CHARLES MURKAS NEVADA 12 4

Michael WHITAKER G I G AMAI 4 0

5 20 8 28

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA VAN T HEIKE 8 0

Dirk DEMEERSMAN BUFERO VH PANISHOF 8 0

Patrik SPITS EUPHONY CADJANINE Z 8 16

Olivier PHILIPPAERTS CABRIO VAN DE HEFFINCK 4 8

6 12 32 44

Shane BREEN COS I CAN 8 12

Jennifer CROOKS S.F. URYADI 0 16

Billy TWOMEY ROMANOV 8 16

Denis LYNCH NABAB'S SON 4 4

6 24 20 44

Leon THIJSSEN TYSON 16 0

Piet RAYMAKERS JR VAN SCHIJNDEL'S RASCIN 8 8

Gert Jan BRUGGINK PRIMEVAL WINGS 12 12

Wout Jan VAN DER SCHANS EUROCOMMERCE SEOUL 4 12

8 36 33 69

Christian SCHOU CORONADA 6 16 9

Emilie MARTINSEN BOEGAARDENS APOLLO 4 12

Cecilie TOFTE UDESSA 16 12

Tina LUND ZAMIRO ret wd

28-31.07.2011

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CSIO5* Hickstead (GBR)

FRANCE

GERMANY

DENMARK

NETHERLANDS

IRELAND

BELGIUM

GREAT BRITAIN



1 8 0 8 0

Nick SKELTON CARLO 273 0 0 0

Michael WHITAKER GIG AMAI 4 0

Scott BRASH INTERTOY Z 12 4

Robert SMITH TALAN 4 0

2 4 4 8 ret

Billy TWOMEY TINKA'S SERENADE 0 ret ret

Shane SWEETNAM AMARETTO DARCO 0 0

Nicola FITZGIBBON PUISSANCE 4 0

Denis LYNCH ALL INCLUSIVE NRW 5 4

3 8 4 12

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D ARSOUILLES STX 0 0

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA VAN T HEIKE 4 0

Gregory WATHELET COPIN VAN DE BROY 4 4

Dirk DEMEERSMAN BUFERO VH PANISHOF ret 8

3 0 12 12

Penelope LEPREVOST MYLORD CARTHAGO*HN 0 4

Patrice DELAVEAU ORIENT EXPRESS 0 4

Roger Yves BOST NIPPON D'ELLE 4 4

Michel ROBERT KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 0 4

5 8 16 16

Christine MCCREA ROMANTOVICH TAKE ONE 8 4

Lauren HOUGH QUICK STUDY 0 10

Laura KRAUT CEDRIC 8 0

Beezie MADDEN CORAL REEF VIA VOLO 4 0

6 8 16 24

Philipp WEISHAUPT MONTE BELLINI 8 8

Hans-Dieter DREHER MAGNUS ROMEO 4 12

Holger WULSCHNER CEFALO 4 0

Rene TEBBEL CHEVIGNON 0 8

7 17 8 25

Leon THIJSSEN TYSON 4 4

Piet RAIJMAKERS VAN SCHIJNDEL'S RASCIN 1 4

Leopold VAN ASTEN VDL GROEP SANTANA B 12 4

Wout Jan VAN DER SCHANS EUROCOMMERCE SEOUL 12 0

8 28 12 40

Christian SCHOU CORONADA 6 8 4

Cecilie TOFTE UDESSA 21 ret

Emilie MARTINSEN BOGEGARDENS APOLLO 8 8

Camilla ENEMARK REGINO 12 0

CSIO5* Dublin (IRL) 03-07.08.2011

NETHERLANDS

DENMARK

BELGIUM

IRELAND

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GERMANY



1 10 0 10 0 39.29

Marco KUTSCHER CORNET OBOLENSKY 0 1

Thomas VOSS CARINJO 9 5 13

Carsten-Otto NAGEL CORRADINA 0 0

Ludger BEERBAUM GOTHA FRH 8 4 0 39.29

2 5 5 10 4 39.79

Michael WHITAKER GIG AMAI 9 1

Guy WILLIAMS DEPARDIEU VAN'T KIEZELHOF 5 5

Ben MAHER TRIPPLE X III 0 0 4 39.79

John WHITAKER PEPPERMILL 4 0

3 8 4 12

Pénélope LEPREVOST MYLORD CARTHAGO*HN 4 4

Kevin STAUT SILVANA DE HUS 5 0

Olivier GUILLON LORD DE THEIZE 0 0

Michel ROBERT KELLEMOI DE PEPITA 4 4

4 16 1 17

Eric VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP UTASCHA SFN 8 1

Jur VRIELING VDL BUBALU 8 8

Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN VDL GROEP VERDI 4 0

Jeroen DUBBELDAM BMC VAN GRUNSVEN SIMON 4 0

4 12 5 17

Philippe LE JEUNE VIGO D ARSOUILLES STX 4 8

Grégory WATHELET COPIN VAN DE BROY 4 0

Nicola PHILIPPAERTS CARLOS V.H.P.Z 9 4

Jos LANSINK CAVALOR VALENTINA VAN'T HEIKE 4 1

6 8 10 18

Lauren HOUGH QUICK STUDY 5 9

Christine MCCREA ROMANTOVICH TAKE ONE 4 0

Laura KRAUT CEDRIC 0 10

Beezie MADDEN CORAL REEF VIA VOLO 4 1

7 14 15 29

Niall TALBOT NICOS DE LA CENSE 5 5

Alexander BUTLER WILL WIMBLE el el

Denis LYNCH ABBERVAIL VAN HET DINGESHOF 5 6

Billy TWOMEY ROMANOV 4 4

8 21 12 33

Andreas SCHOU UNO'S SAFIER 5 5

Camilla ENEMARK REGINO 10 1

Emilie MARTINSEN BØGEGAARDENS APOLLO 6 6

Torben FRANDSEN CALVARA Z 26 wd

CSIO5* Rotterdam (NED) 25-28.08.2011

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IRELAND

DENMARK

GERMANY

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

BELGIUM



Rank Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 GER 6 4 1 10 6 10 3 10 50.00

2 NED 3.5 10 10 6 10 2.5 2 4.5 48.50

3 GBR 5 4 7 3 6 5 10 7 47.00

4 IRL 10 6 3 5 6 2.5 7 2 41.50

5 FRA 2 4 5 7 4 7 5.5 6 40.50

6 BEL 7 7 4 2 1 4 5.5 4.5 35.00

7 USA 3.5 2 6 4 3 6 4 3 31.50

8 DEN 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 10.00

Point System / Attribution des points : 

CSIO 5* : 10 - 7 - 6 - 5 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 1 

La Baule FRA 12 to 16 May

Rome ITA 26 to 29 May

St Gallen SUI 02 to 05 June

Falsterbo SWE 07 to 10 July

Aachen GER 12 to 17 July

Hickstead GBR 28 to 31 July

Dublin IRL 03 to 07 August

Rotterdam NED 25 to 28 August

STANDINGS 2011

To consult the results, please click on the event in bold and authorise the 

redirection to FEI Search Centre Webpage

RESULTS

https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=7D87A964F0320653FD5F14F0744EE43ADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=7D87A964F0320653FD5F14F0744EE43ADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=7D87A964F0320653FD5F14F0744EE43ADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=88D369FBCA6E3FF5C306BDD3DDEC667BADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=88D369FBCA6E3FF5C306BDD3DDEC667BADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=88D369FBCA6E3FF5C306BDD3DDEC667BADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=1C8E53C83781B09342E43806EB46064EADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=1C8E53C83781B09342E43806EB46064EADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=1C8E53C83781B09342E43806EB46064EADA50D7AD8351E81200F33E2AE668927
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=94BD4E7E8BA16E68848443262296AF1AF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=94BD4E7E8BA16E68848443262296AF1AF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=94BD4E7E8BA16E68848443262296AF1AF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=D0AD869315CF37943E3BEABD14BE6D3F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=D0AD869315CF37943E3BEABD14BE6D3F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=D0AD869315CF37943E3BEABD14BE6D3F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=394401381CE9C3551C40B1955AB6B0CF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=394401381CE9C3551C40B1955AB6B0CF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=394401381CE9C3551C40B1955AB6B0CF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=EF9E037D5156C965823489188553A9C2F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=EF9E037D5156C965823489188553A9C2F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=EF9E037D5156C965823489188553A9C2F76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=C59CB1A2C6393887668454D048C83BCDF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=C59CB1A2C6393887668454D048C83BCDF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
https://data.fei.org/Result/ResultList.aspx?p=C59CB1A2C6393887668454D048C83BCDF76FC22A3D6A5FDB82C6A12FC1F6AC37
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